AGENDA
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SUMMARY OF THE BALLOTS CAST BY THE HOUSE
ON THE ITEMS APPROPRIATED BY THE
INTERIM EMERGENCY BOARD ON FEBRUARY 16, 2012

BUDGET ITEM

AMOUNT

YES

NO

AB-
STAIN

7

OFFICE OF COASTAL PROTECTION
AND RESTORATION-Funds to match
FEMA funds ($1,802,475) and Terrebonne
Levee and Conservation District funds to
finish flood and water control improve-
ments to the Montegut levee in Terre-
bonne Parish.

OFFICE OF FACILITY PLANNING AND
CONTROL-Funds to demolish four 60+
year old unsafe, deteriorated and obsolete
dorms on the Baton Rouge campus.

OFFICE OF COASTAL PROTECTION
AND RESTORATION-Funds to construct
and repair rock dikes along Freshwater
Bayou and repair timber barriers in the
Schooner Bayou area damaged by
hurricanes and storms in order to halt
saltwater intrusion and further deterio-
ration of the shoreline.

$ 600,825

$2,000,000

$ 360,000
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81

87
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Ballot Item No. 7
REPRESENTATIVES
SEABAUGH
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